JASPER COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS AND VOTER REGISTRATION

PROTEST HEARING

JASPER COUNTY MAGISTRATE COURTHOUSE

967 WEST ADAMS STREET, RIDGELAND, SC 29936

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2024 - 9:00 A.M.

AGENDA

- **1. CALL TO ORDER**
- 2. Clerk's Report of Compliance with the Freedom of Information Act **In compliance with the Freedom of Information Act, notice of meetings and agendas were posted and furnished to all news media and persons requesting notifications**
- 3. INVOCATION
- 4. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 5. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 6. PROTESTANT: JEROLD MURRAY, SCHOOL BOARD DISTRICT 5
- 7. PROTESTANT: PRISCILLA GREEN, SCHOOL BOARD DISTRICT 9
- 8. EXECUTIVE SESSION
- 9. PROTEST VERDICT
- 10. ADJOURNMENT

COURT REPORTER: NAOMI MCCRACKEN

ATTORNEY: Mr. CHARLES TERRENI

PUBLIC NOTICE OF PROTEST HEARING

The Jasper County Board of Election and Voter Registration will hold a Protest Hearing on Monday, November 18, 2024, at 9:00am

JASPER COUNTY MAGISTRATE COURTHOUSE

967 WEST ADAMS STREET, RIDGELAND, SC 29936

PROTESTANT: JEROLD MURRAY, SCHOOL BOARD DISTRICT 5

PROTESTANT: PRISCILLA GREEN, SCHOOL BOARD DISTRICT 9

You are entitled to be present and to be represented by legal counsel. You may also examine and cross examine witnesses and present any evidence relevant to the grounds of the protest.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Jasper County Board of Elections & Voter Registration Office at 843-726-7709.